following described property at public sale at the Government Center in the Butler of Butler County of Butler, 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BUFFALO, COUNTY OF BUTLER, AND 
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: ON THE NORTH SEVEN HUNDRED 
TWENTY ONE, 721, FEET BY OTHER LAND OF FIRST PARTIES; ON THE EAST SIXTY ONE 61, FEET BY 
BUTLER & FREEPORT PIKE OR HIGHWAY ROUTE 356; ON THE SOUTH SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY ONE, 
721, FEET BY LAND OF JOHN W. WADE AND ON THE WEST SIXTY ONE, 61, FEET BY OTHER LAND OF 
FIRST PARTIES, BY CONTAINING ONE, 1, ACRE, AND BEING PART OF A LARGER TRACT CONVEYED TO THE 
FIRST PARTIES BY DEED OF RICHARD H. FRANCIS, WIDOWER, DATED JULY 3, 1945, AND RECORDED IN